502195117 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Per Selenius	12/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xylem IP Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	1133 Westchester Avenue	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 10604		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13696515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023931012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: michaels@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SELENIUS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=P9124US_Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Per Selenius
		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		paid to ea	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations ch of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the I agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Nume of Assignee	(6)	Xylem IP Holdings LLC
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	1133 Westchester Avenue
			White Plains, NY 10604
		(hereinafter for the Uni	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ted States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or	n, (8)	MIXER ASSEMBLY FOR DIGESTION TANK
	Foreign Application Number	for which t	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned
		has execute	ed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10	U.S. Application Number <u>13/696.515</u>
	you e teat Aptromisms		filed 06-NOV-2012
		said assig reissued L continuati	of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to nee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and efters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, one and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, he subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
applic	ations thereof and also to execu	l agrees to execute te separate assign	all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or to the invention hereby transferred.
conce	 Each of the undersigned ming this application or continual ace and going forward with such in 	ed agrees to exection or division or divis	the divented the control of the divented to the divented the control of the divented
the in	vention and improvements thereof	l agrees to comm f, and will, upon r	micate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting equest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
Unite entire	5) Each of the undersigned d States resulting from said applic interest, and hereby covenants the fill not execute, any agreement in a	ation or any divis at he or she has f conflict herewith.	es and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the ion or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ull right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
identi docur	fication which may be necessary	ed hereby grants or desirable in o	the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further rder to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
	 This Assignment shall to the benefit of the heirs, executo 	rs, administrators	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall is, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by each of th	e undersigned anothe date opposite the name of the undersigned.
710	Date 20/2-12-10 Si	gnature of Inven	tor
		gnature of Inven	
		gnature of layer	
> 1	D. (2)	gnature of Inver	
		ignature of Inver	
		filmess	
Date Date		/itness	
4 5 74 7	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 01/15/2013